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Abstract 
 

         In this study, the absorption and fluorescence spectra of the dissolved Acridine solution were studied in 

ethanol and different concentrations. The optical properties (absorption coefficient, linear refraction) and spectral 

characteristics (Fluorescence time and quantitative fluoridation efficiency) were calculated. It is observed that 

increasing the concentration increases the absorbance values and decreases the permeability values, thus increasing 

the values of the absorption coefficient and the refractive index. Also, the values of the fluorine intensity increase. 

The peak of the emission spectrum is transferred to the longer wavelengths.                                                                                                                   
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2.Material Used         

Acridine dye     

1

Molecular Weight Molecular Formula Chemical Name 

265.36 g/molC17H19N3 Acridine Orange 

 

 

1

   - Ethanol

C2H5OH

(46.07 gm/ mol) (0.789 gm/cm3.

      -3 M) (0.0026gm)(10 

cm3ethanol

   
                     

    
                        

  gm

CM

Vcm3

    gm / mol 

]M (1 10-4),(1 10-5)[

…. … .. ……….. ….. …..  (16)               C1V1= C2V2

C1

C2

V1

V2

 

 

171 



Journal of University of Babylon for Pure and Applied Sciences,Vol.(26), No.(10): 2018 

 

4.Calculation and Results 

10-5)M 10-3,1×10-4 and 11

UV-Visible Spectrophotometer(2)

 .(2). 

 

(2)UV-Vis

 
 (2)

 

C (M) λ max (nm) A 

10-31 487 0.8350 

10-4 1 484 0.2702

10-5 1 481 0.0562

 

Transmission(3)(3)

 

 

 (3)UV-Vis

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

350 450 550 650 750 850

A
b

so
rb

an
ce

  

wavelength  (nm) 

A acry-orng 10^-3

A  10^-4

A 10^-5

10-4M 
10-5M 

10-3M 

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

350 450 550 650 750 850

Tr
an

sm
it

an
ce

 

wavelength  (nm) 

T acry-orng10^-
3
T  10^-4

10-3M 

10-4M 

10-5M 

172 



Journal of University of Babylon for Pure and Applied Sciences,Vol.(26), No.(10): 2018 

 

 
 مختلفتالايثانول وبتراكيز  المرابت في  الاكريدينالنفاذيت عند الأطوال الموجيت العظمى لمحلول لصبغت  (3)جدول 

 

C (M) λ max (nm) T 

10-3×1 484 0.1591 

10-4 ×1 484 0.5306 

10-5 ×1 487 0.8758 

 

(10),( 

9(4)4

 
 

(4) 

C (M) 

Wavelength 

nm)) 

Linear 

transmission 

Linear 

Absorption 

(  ) 

Linear refractive 

index(no) 

10-3×1 
538 0.8323 0.18356 

1.86750 

10-4 ×1 
538 0.9541 0.04698 

1.36200 

10-5 ×1 
538 0.9562 0.04478 

1.35192 

 
      spectrofluorometer

(5)(5)
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 الايثانول. المرابت في  الاكريدينالشدة عند الأطوال الموجيت العظمى لمحلول صبغت  (5)جدول 

C (M) λmax (nm) Relative Intensity   

10-3×1 528 1.786 

10-4 ×1 520 1.336 

10-5 ×1 513 0.247 

 

(fluorescence lifetime)f Quantum Yield

fluorescenceQf(6).

(6)

C (M) f (ns) Qf 

1×10-3     7 0.89 

1×10-4 0.313 0.97 

1×10-5 0.316 0.98 
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